SANDHILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS

School Board Agenda Sandhills High School Lecture Hall Monday May 9th, 2022 7:00 p.m.

"The mission of Sandhills Public Schools is to provide quality education in a safe, respectful, equitable and inclusive learning environment to develop productive citizens for an ever-changing global society."

<u>Regular</u>	Board Meet	<u>ing</u>		
	1.	Call to order		
	2.	Pledge of Allegiance		
		a. Open Meeti	ngs Act - adhei	red to and posted
		b. Per-Policy 20	04.07 - reasona	able advanced notification was made of the meeting
		c. The Board re	eserves the rig	ht to enter into executive session for the protection of the
		public intere	est; or the prev	ention of needless injury to the reputation of an
		individual, a	nd if the indivi	dual has not requested a public hearing.
	3.	Attendance-roll call		
		Yes	No	Mr. Steve Bass
		Yes	No	Mr. Reed Larsen
		Yes	No	Mrs. Michelle Milleson
		Yes	No	Mr. Tyson Cox
		Yes	No	Mr. Jeff Martindale
		Yes	No	Mr. Tedd Teahon

- b. Approve the agenda of tonight's meeting
- c. Approve the Financial Report
- d. Approve the payment of bills
- e. Excuse absent BOE members
- Verification of Publication of minutes and meeting notices in the Custer County

April 11th, 2022 Regular Board Meeting Minutes

May 9th, 2022 notice posting of Regular Board Meeting

Board Member	Motioned	Seconded	Yes	No
Tedd Teahon				
Steve Bass				
Michelle Milleson				
Jeff Martindale				
Tyson Cox				
Reed Larsen				

- 5. Requests to address the board. At this time, the board will hear comments or concerns from patrons that have been addressed through the proper procedures, policies, and administrative channels. The board will also take comment from the public per requirement on ESSER III ARP funds and spending plans.
- 6. Teacher Presentation on NETA Conference
- 7. Discussion Items/Administrative Report:
 - i. Sandhills Thedford Coop Report Athletic Banquet,
 - ii. NASB Legislative Review
 - iii. ESSER Draw Update
 - iv. Update on Halsey Gym Air Conditioning and Boiler
 - v. Interest Payment for Financing
 - vi. Fleet discussion Update sheet, order suburban, they are looking for a van.
 - vii. Policy Review Student Attendance and Student Discipline
 - viii. Graduation Wrap-up
 - ix. Surplus Items
 - x. Staffing Update
 - xi. Calendar changes and action item for tonight
 - xii. Staff Requisition and Purchasing Update
- 8. Superintendent Evaluation
- 9. Business/action Items
 - Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the payment of \$2992.50 to Western Nebraska Bank.

Board Member	Motioned	Seconded	Yes	No
Tedd Teahon				
Steve Bass				
Michelle Milleson				
Jeff Martindale				
Tyson Cox				
Reed Larsen				

b. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the purchase of a new Suburban from Gateway Motors in the amount of __\$53,530__(this include \$9000 for trade in) from the depreciation fund.

Board Member	Motioned	Seconded	Yes	No
Tedd Teahon				
Steve Bass				
Michelle Milleson				
Jeff Martindale				
Tyson Cox				
Reed Larsen				

c. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to review school board policies on attendance 503.01-503.09.

Board Member	Motioned	Seconded	Yes	No
Tedd Teahon				
Steve Bass				
Michelle Milleson				
Jeff Martindale				
Tyson Cox				
Reed Larsen				

d. Review, consider, and take all necessary action to review school board policies on student discipline 505.01-505.07

Board Member	Motioned	Seconded	Yes	No
Tedd Teahon				
Steve Bass				
Michelle Milleson				
Jeff Martindale				
Tyson Cox				
Reed Larsen				

e.	Review, consider, and take all necessary action to approve the base hourly rate of
	for paraeducators.

Board Member	Motioned	Seconded	Yes	No
Tedd Teahon				
Steve Bass				
Michelle Milleson				
Jeff Martindale				
Tyson Cox				
Reed Larsen				

Adjourn

<u>Official Meetings Notice</u>: The next regular board meeting will be held in the high school lecture hall at Dunning, NE and will begin at 7:00 p.m., June 13th, 2022. This and all meetings will be open to the public and agendas are kept continually current and available for public inspection in the Superintendent's office during regular business hours with reasonable notice.